[bookmark: _MailOriginal]De : Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org> 
Envoyé : mardi 5 février 2019 9:28
À : Albert Prévos (CFEH) <albert.prevos@gmail.com>; Ana Pelaez Narvaez, CERMI <apn@once.es>; Athena Frangouli CEFEC (ekpsath@otenet.gr) <ekpsath@otenet.gr>; Branislav Mamojka NROZP (mamojka@nrozp.sk) <mamojka@nrozp.sk>; Branislav Mamojka NROZP (sekretariat@nrozp.sk) <sekretariat@nrozp.sk>; Cato Lie - IF <cato.lie@ffo.no>; Christina Wurzinger ÖAR (ch.wurzinger@oear.or.at) <ch.wurzinger@oear.or.at>; Tresegnie Daniel <Daniel.Tresegnie@minsoc.fed.be>; Dimitris Logaras NCDP <communication@esaea.gr>; Dovilé Joutdkaité (Lithuania) <d.juodkaite@lnf.lt>; Erzebet <international@meosz.hu>; Erzsébet FöldesiFESZT (szollosi_foldesi@yahoo.com) <szollosi_foldesi@yahoo.com>; EUD Insolera H (humberto.insolera@gmail.com) <humberto.insolera@gmail.com>; Fiona Odonova (DFI) <fionaodonova@disability-federation.ie>; Gabor Petri MHE-SME (petri.gabor@gmail.com) <petri.gabor@gmail.com>; Giampiero Griffo FID (fid.presidenza@gmail.com) <fid.presidenza@gmail.com>; Giampiero Griffo FID (giampeer@tin.it) <giampeer@tin.it>; Gisèle Marliere BDF (gisele.marliere@solidaris.be) <gisele.marliere@solidaris.be>; Goran Kustura NSIOS (Goran.Kustura@nsios.si) <Goran.Kustura@nsios.si>; Gunta Anca SUSTENTO <gunta.anca@sustento.lv>; Gunta Anca SUSTENTO (gunta.anca@gmail.com) <gunta.anca@gmail.com>; Gunta Anca SUSTENTO (sustento@sustento.lv) <sustento@sustento.lv>; John Dolan <johndolan@disability-federation.ie>; John Patrick Clarke PWDI/EDSA (pat@downsyndrome.ie) <pat@downsyndrome.ie>; Jolijn Santegoeds (ENUSP) <tekeertegendeisoleer@hotmail.co>; Klaus Lachwitz DBR <Klaus.Lachwitz@outlook.de>; Klaus Lachwitz DBR - DBR - German Disability Council (dbr@abid-ev.de) <dbr@abid-ev.de>; Klaus Lachwitz DBR (klaus.lachwitz@lebenshilfe.de) <klaus.lachwitz@lebenshilfe.de>; Marcel Bobeldijk EFHOH (marbob32@hotmail.com) <marbob32@hotmail.com>; Marica Mirici (SOIH) <soih@zg.t-com.hr>; Mark Wheatley <mark.wheatley@eud.eu>; Martina Mc Kenna (DFI) <martinamckena@disability-federation.ie>; Maureen Piggot <mpiggot12@gmail.com>; Michaela Hajdukova <hajdukova@nrozp.sk>; Milan Sverepa <m.sverepa@inclusion-Europe.org>; Monica Løland <mol@handicap.dk>; Nadia Hadad <nadiahad@hotmail.com>; Magritte Olivier <Olivier.Magritte@minsoc.fed.be>; Pierre Gyselinck AEH (pierre.gyselinck@aeh-europe.de) <pierre.gyselinck@aeh-europe.de>; Pilar Vilarino CERMI (direccion@cermi.es) <direccion@cermi.es>; Pirkko Mahlamäki FDF (pirkko.mahlamaki@vammaisfoorumi.fi) <pirkko.mahlamaki@vammaisfoorumi.fi>; Pirkko Mahlamäki <pmahlamaki@gmail.com>; Rodolfo Cattani (rodolfocattani@virgilio.it) <rodolfocattani@virgilio.it>; Rodolfo Cattani EBU <inter@uiciechi.it>; Sophie Escolar CFHE (sophie.escolar@apf.asso.fr) <sophie.escolar@apf.asso.fr>; 'tekeertegendeisoleer@hotmail.com' <tekeertegendeisoleer@hotmail.com>; Thorkild Olesen (thorkild.olesen@blind.dk) <thorkild.olesen@blind.dk>; thuridur@obi.is; Vera Bonvalot BIF (vbonvalot@novamente.pt) <vbonvalot@novamente.pt>; Duchenne Véronique <Veronique.Duchenne@minsoc.fed.be>; Yannis Vardakastanis NCDP <esaea@otenet.gr>; Yannis Vardakastanis NCDP (eleni.vardakastani@gmail.com) <eleni.vardakastani@gmail.com>
Cc : Marine Uldry <marine.uldry@edf-feph.org>
Objet : EDF Board, for your approval/input Feb 22nd if possible 

Dear Members of the Board, 

Following our short discussion at the Board meeting in Vienna, we would like to circulate the last version of the General Comment No. 7 on article 4.3 and 33.3 of the CRPD published on 9 November 2018 (including the Easy to Read version). 

You can also find attached a draft EDF communication on this General Comment. 

As you all agreed in Vienna it is a very important topic and we will allocate time to discuss it at the next Board meeting. Our executive already discussed in detail last week.

In order to anticipate the discussion and revise our communication paper, could you please send to Marine.Uldry@edf-feph.org and myself inputs to the following questions, by the end of the day Friday 22nd of February:  (if you need longer, just let us know)

1. What is the view of your organisation/members on the General Comment? 
1. Would you agree with proposal on ensuring EDF as regional umbrella organisation aligns itself with General Comment No. 7? 
1. How do your organisations intend to use the General Comment in your own work, and toward the government and other partners? 
1. Are there any good practice on systematic participation mechanisms of organisations in your countries? If so, please send specific examples. 

With many thanks in advance, 

Catherine and Marine
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